
Secondary 301 

Subjects Teacher Name E-mail 

English Language (EL) Mr Yeo Zhi Wen yeo_zhi_wen@moe.edu.sg 

Elementary Mathematics (EM) Mr Chiam Kheng Hwee chiam_kheng_hwee@moe.edu.sg 

Additional Mathematics (AM)            Mdm Ng Hwee Wan ng_hwee_wan@moe.edu.sg 

Chemistry Mdm Chew Ee Wei chew_ee_wei@moe.edu.sg 

Biology Miss Tay Yin Ee, Hester tay_yin_ee_hester@moe.edu.sg 

Higher Chinese Language (HCL) Miss Gao Jingru gao_jingru@moe.edu.sg 

Chinese Language (CL) Mr Tan Kok Hua tan_kok_hua@moe.edu.sg 

Higher Malay Language (HML) Mdm Maimoon Binti Kamis maimoon_kamis@moe.edu.sg 

Full Geography 
Mdm Tan Xue Ling Sherlyn 
Theresia 

tan_xue_ling_sherlyn@moe.edu.sg 

Full History 
Mr Tan Shih Lung Malcolm malcolm_tan_shih_lung@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Full English Literature Mr Muhammad Hafiz Bin 
Hanafia 

muhammad_hafiz_hanafia@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Full English Literature Mr Lim Sheng Jie Brian lim_sheng_jie_brian@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Higher Art Miss Ng Wei-En Serene ng_wei-en_serene@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Higher Art Ms Samantha Lee Yuping samantha_lee_yuping@moe.edu.sg 

Social Studies Mr Mark Ephrem Michael mark_ephrem_michael@moe.edu.sg 

(1) English Literature (elect) 
Mr Muhammad Hafiz Bin 
Hanafia 

muhammad_hafiz_hanafia@moe.edu.sg 

(2) English Literature (elect) Mdm Ng Ee Ling ng_ee_ling@moe.edu.sg 

(1) History (elect) Mr Lim Hong Jie hong_jie_lim@moe.edu.sg 

(2) History (elect) Mr Choy Bing Han choy_bing_han@moe.edu.sg 

(3) History (elect) Miss Trina Tay Mei Tee  trina_tay_mei_tee@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Geography (elect) Mr Ong Weiquan ong_weiquan@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Geography (elect) Mr Vishal Chand S/O 
Karamchan vishal_chand_karamchan@moe.edu.sg 

PE Mr Tan Suan Tien tan_suan_tien@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Form Teacher  Miss Gao Jingru gao_jingru@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Form Teacher  Miss Tay Yin Ee, Hester tay_yin_ee_hester@moe.edu.sg 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Secondary 302 

Subjects Teacher Name E-mail 

English Language (EL) Mr Lee Thim Soon Ivan lee_thim_soon_ivan@moe.edu.sg 

Elementary Mathematics (EM) Mr Choo Kong Lum choo_kong_lum@moe.edu.sg 

Additional Mathematics (AM)            Mr Choo Kong Lum choo_kong_lum@moe.edu.sg 

Physics Mdm Chee Wei Wei chee_wei_wei@moe.edu.sg 

Chemistry Miss Gian Deborah gian_deborah@moe.edu.sg 

Biology Miss Crystal Tay Yen Yen crystal_tay_yen_yen@moe.edu.sg 

Higher Chinese Language (HCL) Miss Gao Jingru gao_jingru@moe.edu.sg 

Chinese Language (CL) Ms Goh Chee Ling goh_chee_ling@moe.edu.sg 

Higher Malay Language (HML) Mdm Maimoon Binti Kamis maimoon_kamis@moe.edu.sg 

Full Geography Mdm Tan Xue Ling Sherlyn Theresia tan_xue_ling_sherlyn@moe.edu.sg 

Full History 
Mr Tan Shih Lung Malcolm malcolm_tan_shih_lung@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Full English Literature Mr Muhammad Hafiz Bin Hanafia muhammad_hafiz_hanafia@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Full English Literature Mr Lim Sheng Jie Brian lim_sheng_jie_brian@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Higher Art Miss Ng Wei-En Serene ng_wei-en_serene@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Higher Art Ms Samantha Lee Yuping samantha_lee_yuping@moe.edu.sg 

Social Studies Miss Izza Ismail izza_ismail@moe.edu.sg 

(1) English Literature (elect) Mr Muhammad Hafiz Bin Hanafia muhammad_hafiz_hanafia@moe.edu.sg 

(2) English Literature (elect) Mdm Ng Ee Ling ng_ee_ling@moe.edu.sg 

(1) History (elect) Mr Lim Hong Jie hong_jie_lim@moe.edu.sg 

(2) History (elect) Mr Choy Bing Han choy_bing_han@moe.edu.sg 

(3) History (elect) Miss Trina Tay Mei Tee  trina_tay_mei_tee@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Geography (elect) Mr Ong Weiquan ong_weiquan@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Geography (elect) Mr Vishal Chand S/O Karamchan vishal_chand_karamchan@moe.edu.sg 

PE Mr Tan Suan Tien tan_suan_tien@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Form Teacher  Mr Lee Thim Soon Ivan lee_thim_soon_ivan@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Form Teacher   Mdm Chee Wei Wei chee_wei_wei@moe.edu.sg 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Secondary 303A 

Subjects Teacher Name E-mail 

English Language (EL) Mdm Marina Bte Abu Bakar marina_abu_bakar@moe.edu.sg 

Elementary Mathematics (EM) Ms Kogilavani Veerappan kogila_vani_ramakrishnan@moe.edu.sg 

Additional Mathematics (AM)            
Miss Nurdiana Binte Abdul 
Khalid 

nurdiana_abdul_khalid@moe.edu.sg 

Physics Mr Lim Kangyu 
lim_kangyu@moe.edu.sg 
   

(1) Chemistry Ms Alina Binte Ahmad Sany alina_ahmad_sany@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Chemistry Ms Qiu Yiru qiu_yiru@moe.edu.sg 

Higher Chinese Language (HCL) Miss Wang Dan dan_wang@moe.edu.sg 

Chinese Language (CL) Mr Hoe Siang Ling hoe_siang_ling@moe.edu.sg 

Higher Malay Language (HML) Mdm Maimoon Binti Kamis maimoon_kamis@moe.edu.sg 

Full Geography 
Mdm Tan Xue Ling Sherlyn 
Theresia 

tan_xue_ling_sherlyn@moe.edu.sg 

Full History 
Mr Tan Shih Lung Malcolm malcolm_tan_shih_lung@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Full English Literature Mr Muhammad Hafiz Bin 
Hanafia 

muhammad_hafiz_hanafia@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Full English Literature Mr Lim Sheng Jie Brian lim_sheng_jie_brian@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Higher Art Miss Ng Wei-En Serene ng_wei-en_serene@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Higher Art Ms Samantha Lee Yuping samantha_lee_yuping@moe.edu.sg 

Social Studies Miss Khoo Yuan Ru Evon evon_khoo@moe.edu.sg 

(1) English Literature (elect) 
Mr Muhammad Hafiz Bin 
Hanafia 

muhammad_hafiz_hanafia@moe.edu.sg 

(2) English Literature (elect) Mdm Ng Ee Ling ng_ee_ling@moe.edu.sg 

(1) History (elect) Mr Lim Hong Jie hong_jie_lim@moe.edu.sg 

(2) History (elect) Mr Choy Bing Han choy_bing_han@moe.edu.sg 

(3) History (elect) Miss Trina Tay Mei Tee  trina_tay_mei_tee@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Geography (elect) Mr Ong Weiquan ong_weiquan@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Geography (elect) Mr Vishal Chand S/O 
Karamchan vishal_chand_karamchan@moe.edu.sg 

PE Ms Chew Sek Ling  chew_sek_ling@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Form Teacher  Miss Nurdiana Binte Abdul 
Khalid nurdiana_abdul_khalid@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Form Teacher Miss Wang Dan dan_wang@moe.edu.sg 
 

 

 

 

 

 



Secondary 303B 

Subjects Teacher Name E-mail 

English Language (EL) Ms Lin Debi lin_debi@moe.edu.sg 

Elementary Mathematics (EM) 
Mr Tay Khye Ping (Zheng 
Kaibin) 

tay_khye_ping@moe.edu.sg 

Additional Mathematics (AM)            Miss Penny Goh Pei Xuan penny_goh_pei_xuan@moe.edu.sg 

Physics Ms Tan Huilin tan_huilin@moe.edu.sg 

Chemistry Mr Hou Kiat Ping hou_kiat_ping@moe.edu.sg 

Higher Chinese Language (HCL) Miss Wang Dan dan_wang@moe.edu.sg 

Chinese Language (CL) Mr Hoe Siang Ling hoe_siang_ling@moe.edu.sg 

Higher Malay Language (HML) Mdm Maimoon Binti Kamis maimoon_kamis@moe.edu.sg 

Full Geography 
Mdm Tan Xue Ling Sherlyn 
Theresia 

tan_xue_ling_sherlyn@moe.edu.sg 

Full History Mr Tan Shih Lung Malcolm malcolm_tan_shih_lung@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Full English Literature Mr Muhammad Hafiz Bin 
Hanafia 

muhammad_hafiz_hanafia@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Full English Literature Mr Lim Sheng Jie Brian lim_sheng_jie_brian@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Higher Art Miss Ng Wei-En Serene ng_wei-en_serene@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Higher Art Ms Samantha Lee Yuping samantha_lee_yuping@moe.edu.sg 

Social Studies Miss Khoo Yuan Ru Evon evon_khoo@moe.edu.sg 

(1) English Literature (elect) 
Mr Muhammad Hafiz Bin 
Hanafia 

muhammad_hafiz_hanafia@moe.edu.sg 

(2) English Literature (elect) Mdm Ng Ee Ling ng_ee_ling@moe.edu.sg 

(1) History (elect) Mr Lim Hong Jie hong_jie_lim@moe.edu.sg 

(2) History (elect) Mr Choy Bing Han choy_bing_han@moe.edu.sg 

(3) History (elect) Miss Trina Tay Mei Tee  trina_tay_mei_tee@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Geography (elect) Mr Ong Weiquan ong_weiquan@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Geography (elect) 
Mr Vishal Chand S/O 
Karamchan 

vishal_chand_karamchan@moe.edu.sg 

PE Mr Tan Suan Tien tan_suan_tien@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Form Teacher Mdm Maimoon Binti Kamis maimoon_kamis@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Form Teacher  Mr Hou Kiat Ping hou_kiat_ping@moe.edu.sg 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Secondary 304 

Subjects Teacher Name E-mail 

English Language (EL) Mrs Christine Wong png_thiang_thiang_christine@moe.edu.sg 

Elementary Mathematics (EM) Mr Michael Peacock michael_andrew_peacock@moe.edu.sg 

Additional Mathematics (AM)            Mdm Ng Hwee Wan ng_hwee_wan@moe.edu.sg 

Physics Mdm Chee Wei Wei chee_wei_wei@moe.edu.sg 

Chemistry Miss Ang Hwee Shan Angela ang_hwee_shan_angela@moe.edu.sg 

Biology Ms Lee Min Jessie lee_min_jessie@moe.edu.sg 

Higher Chinese Language (HCL) Mdm Wang Wei wang_wei_d@moe.edu.sg 

Chinese Language (CL) Miss Ho Yuen Ee ho_yuen_ee@moe.edu.sg 

Higher Malay Language (HML) Mdm Maimoon Binti Kamis maimoon_kamis@moe.edu.sg 

Full Geography Mdm Tan Xue Ling Sherlyn Theresia tan_xue_ling_sherlyn@moe.edu.sg 

Full History Mr Lim Hong Jie hong_jie_lim@moe.edu.sg 

Full History Mr Malcolm Tan malcolm_tan_shih_lung@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Full English Literature Mr Muhammad Hafiz Bin Hanafia muhammad_hafiz_hanafia@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Full English Literature Mr Lim Sheng Jie Brian lim_sheng_jie_brian@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Higher Art Miss Ng Wei-En Serene ng_wei-en_serene@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Higher Art Ms Samantha Lee Yuping samantha_lee_yuping@moe.edu.sg 

Social Studies Mr Mark Ephrem Michael mark_ephrem_michael@moe.edu.sg 

(1) English Literature (elect) Mr Muhammad Hafiz Bin Hanafia muhammad_hafiz_hanafia@moe.edu.sg 

(2) English Literature (elect) Mdm Ng Ee Ling ng_ee_ling@moe.edu.sg 

(1) History (elect) Mr Lim Hong Jie hong_jie_lim@moe.edu.sg 

(2) History (elect) Mr Choy Bing Han choy_bing_han@moe.edu.sg 

(3) History (elect) Miss Trina Tay Mei Tee  trina_tay_mei_tee@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Geography (elect) Mr Ong Weiquan ong_weiquan@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Geography (elect) Mr Vishal Chand S/O Karamchan vishal_chand_karamchan@moe.edu.sg 

PE Ms Chew Sek Ling  chew_sek_ling@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Form Teacher Mdm Wang Wei wang_wei_d@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Form Teacher Ms Lee Min Jessie lee_min_jessie@moe.edu.sg 

  



 

Secondary 305A 

Subjects Teacher Name E-mail 

(1) English Language Mrs Christine Wong Mrs Christine Wong 

(2) English Language Ms Lin Debi lin_debi@moe.edu.sg 

(3) English Language 
Mr Muhammad Hafiz Bin 
Hanafia 

muhammad_hafiz_hanafia@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Elementary Mathematics (EM) Mr Tan Peng Chiang tan_peng_chiang@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Elementary Mathematics (EM) Ms Kogilavani Veerappan kogila_vani_ramakrishnan@moe.edu.sg 

(3) Elementary Mathematics (EM) Mr Choo Kong Lum choo_kong_lum@moe.edu.sg 

 Elementary Mathematics (O Level) Mr Michael Peacock michael_andrew_peacock@moe.edu.sg 

Additional Mathematics (AM)            Mr Tan Peng Chiang tan_peng_chiang@moe.edu.sg 

POA Mr Zavier Ho Chee Yong ho_chee_yong@moe.edu.sg 

D&T Mr Ho Tat Chuan Justin ho_tat_chuan_justin@moe.edu.sg 

ART Ms Serene Ng Wei-En ng_wei-en_serene@moe.edu.sg 

FCE Mr Mageswaran  mageswaran_gnanasegaran@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Physics Mr Lim Jun Sheng lim_jun_sheng@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Physics Ms Koo Huey Sian koo_huey_sian@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Chemistry Ms Alina Binte Ahmad Sany alina_ahmad_sany@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Chemistry Ms Qiu Yiru qiu_yiru@moe.edu.sg 

(3) Chemistry Miss Ang Hwee Shan Angela ang_hwee_shan_angela@moe.edu.sg 

(4) Chemistry Mr Hou Kiat Ping hou_kiat_ping@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Biology Ms Ding Ying Jye ding_ying_jye@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Biology Miss Tay Yin Ee, Hester tay_yin_ee_hester@moe.edu.sg 

Chinese Language (CL) Miss Kong Siew Hong 
kong_siew_hong@moe.edu.sg 
   

Malay Language (ML) Mr Ezra Sham B Mohamed ezra_sham_b_mohamed@moe.edu.sg 

Social Studies Miss Izza Ismail izza_ismail@moe.edu.sg 

English Literature (elect) Mdm Lee Yen Ai Angela lee_yen_ai_angela@moe.edu.sg 

(1) History (elect) Mr Lim Hong Jie hong_jie_lim@moe.edu.sg 

(2) History (elect) Mr Zhuang Erjin zhuang_erjin@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Geography (elect) Mr Ong Weiquan ong_weiquan@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Geography (elect) Mr Yong Hon Zun, Fabien yong_hon_zun@moe.edu.sg 

PE Ms Chew Sek Ling  chew_sek_ling@moe.edu.sg 

PE Ms Vivien Ng Sok Mei ng_sok_mei_vivien@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Form Teacher Mr Zavier Ho Chee Yong ho_chee_yong@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Form Teacher Mrs Christine Wong png_thiang_thiang_christine@moe.edu.sg 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Secondary 305B 

Subjects Teacher Name E-mail 

(1) English Language Mrs Christine Wong png_thiang_thiang_christine@moe.edu.sg 

(2) English Language Ms Lin Debi lin_debi@moe.edu.sg 

(3) English Language Mr Muhammad Hafiz Bin Hanafia muhammad_hafiz_hanafia@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Elementary Mathematics (EM) Mr Tan Peng Chiang tan_peng_chiang@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Elementary Mathematics (EM) Ms Kogilavani Veerappan kogila_vani_ramakrishnan@moe.edu.sg 

(3) Elementary Mathematics (EM) Mr Choo Kong Lum choo_kong_lum@moe.edu.sg 

Additional Mathematics (AM)            Mr Tan Peng Chiang tan_peng_chiang@moe.edu.sg 

POA Mr Zavier Ho Chee Yong ho_chee_yong@moe.edu.sg 

D&T Mr Ho Tat Chuan Justin ho_tat_chuan_justin@moe.edu.sg 

ART Ms Serene Ng Wei-En ng_wei-en_serene@moe.edu.sg 

FCE Mr Mageswaran  mageswaran_gnanasegaran@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Physics Mr Lim Jun Sheng lim_jun_sheng@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Physics Ms Koo Huey Sian koo_huey_sian@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Chemistry Ms Alina Binte Ahmad Sany alina_ahmad_sany@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Chemistry Ms Qiu Yiru qiu_yiru@moe.edu.sg 

(3) Chemistry Miss Ang Hwee Shan Angela ang_hwee_shan_angela@moe.edu.sg 

(4) Chemistry Mr Hou Kiat Ping hou_kiat_ping@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Biology Ms Ding Ying Jye ding_ying_jye@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Biology Miss Tay Yin Ee, Hester tay_yin_ee_hester@moe.edu.sg 

Chinese Language (CL) Miss Gao Jingru gao_jingru@moe.edu.sg 

Malay Language (ML) Mr Ezra Sham B Mohamed ezra_sham_b_mohamed@moe.edu.sg 

Social Studies Mr Mark Ephrem Michael mark_ephrem_michael@moe.edu.sg 

English Literature (elect) Mdm Lee Yen Ai Angela lee_yen_ai_angela@moe.edu.sg 

(1) History (elect) Mr Lim Hong Jie hong_jie_lim@moe.edu.sg 

(2) History (elect) Mr Zhuang Erjin zhuang_erjin@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Geography (elect) Mr Ong Weiquan ong_weiquan@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Geography (elect) Mr Yong Hon Zun, Fabien yong_hon_zun@moe.edu.sg 

(1) PE Mr Tan Suan Tien tan_suan_tien@moe.edu.sg 

(2) PE 
Mr Hussain Mohamed Bin 
S.I.Ibrahim 

hussain_mohamed_ibrahim@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Form Teacher Mr Muhammad Hafiz Bin Hanafia muhammad_hafiz_hanafia@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Form Teacher Miss Ang Hwee Shan Angela ang_hwee_shan_angela@moe.edu.sg 

(3) Form Teacher Miss Tng Yihui, Kelyn tng_yihui_kelyn@moe.edu.sg 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Secondary 306 

Subjects Teacher Name E-mail 

(1) English Language Mrs Christine Wong png_thiang_thiang_christine@moe.edu.sg 

(2) English Language Ms Lin Debi lin_debi@moe.edu.sg 

(3) English Language 
Mr Muhammad Hafiz Bin 
Hanafia 

muhammad_hafiz_hanafia@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Elementary Mathematics (EM) Mr Tan Peng Chiang tan_peng_chiang@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Elementary Mathematics (EM) Ms Kogilavani Veerappan kogila_vani_ramakrishnan@moe.edu.sg 

(3) Elementary Mathematics (EM) Mr Choo Kong Lum choo_kong_lum@moe.edu.sg 

Additional Mathematics (AM)            Mr Tan Peng Chiang tan_peng_chiang@moe.edu.sg 

POA Mr Zavier Ho Chee Yong ho_chee_yong@moe.edu.sg 

D&T Mr Ho Tat Chuan Justin ho_tat_chuan_justin@moe.edu.sg 

ART Ms Serene Ng Wei-En ng_wei-en_serene@moe.edu.sg 

FCE Mr Mageswaran  mageswaran_gnanasegaran@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Physics Mr Lim Jun Sheng lim_jun_sheng@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Physics Ms Koo Huey Sian koo_huey_sian@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Chemistry Ms Alina Binte Ahmad Sany alina_ahmad_sany@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Chemistry Ms Qiu Yiru qiu_yiru@moe.edu.sg 

(3) Chemistry 
Miss Ang Hwee Shan Angela ang_hwee_shan_angela@moe.edu.sg 

(4) Chemistry Mr Hou Kiat Ping hou_kiat_ping@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Biology Ms Ding Ying Jye ding_ying_jye@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Biology Miss Tay Yin Ee, Hester tay_yin_ee_hester@moe.edu.sg 

Chinese Language (CL) Miss Chan Kah Mun chan_kah_mun@moe.edu.sg 

Malay Language (ML) Mr Ezra Sham B Mohamed ezra_sham_b_mohamed@moe.edu.sg 

Social Studies Miss Khoo Yuan Ru Evon evon_khoo@moe.edu.sg 

English Literature (elect) Mdm Lee Yen Ai Angela lee_yen_ai_angela@moe.edu.sg 

(1) History (elect) Mr Lim Hong Jie hong_jie_lim@moe.edu.sg 

(2) History (elect) Mr Zhuang Erjin zhuang_erjin@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Geography (elect) Mr Ong Weiquan ong_weiquan@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Geography (elect) Mr Yong Hon Zun, Fabien yong_hon_zun@moe.edu.sg 

PE Mr Yong Hon Zun, Fabien yong_hon_zun@moe.edu.sg 

PE 
Mr Hussain Mohamed Bin 
S.I.Ibrahim 

hussain_mohamed_ibrahim@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Form Teacher Ms Serene Ng Wei-En ng_wei-en_serene@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Form Teacher Ms Qiu Yiru qiu_yiru@moe.edu.sg 

 

 

 

 



 

Secondary 307 

Subjects Teacher Name E-mail 

English Language Mr Lee Thim Soon Ivan lee_thim_soon_ivan@moe.edu.sg 

Elementary Mathematics (EM) 
Mr Tay Khye Ping (Zheng 
Kaibin) 

tay_khye_ping@moe.edu.sg 

EBS Mdm Anna Goh goh_anna@moe.edu.sg 

D&T Mdm Tan Lily tan_lily_b@moe.edu.sg 

FCE 

Mdm Royhayati Bte 
Mohamed Yusof 

royhayati_mohamed_yusof@moe.edu.sg 

Art Ms Samantha Lee Yuping samantha_lee_yuping@moe.edu.sg 

Science Miss Crystal Tay Yen Yen crystal_tay_yen_yen@moe.edu.sg 

Basic Chinese Language (BCL) Mr Mak Kam Chuen mak_kam_chuen@moe.edu.sg 

Basic Mhinese Language (BML) Mdm Teoh Soo Sim teoh_soo_sim@moe.edu.sg 

Social Studies 
Mdm Grace Jayanthi Mohan grace_jayanthi_mohan@moe.edu.sg 

   

PE Mr Tan Suan Tien tan_suan_tien@moe.edu.sg 

(1) CPA Ms Tan Qiuling Eliza tan_qiuling_eliza@moe.edu.sg 

(2) CPA Mr Chua Yong Meng chua_yong_meng@moe.edu.sg 

(1) Form Teacher Miss Crystal Tay Yen Yen crystal_tay_yen_yen@moe.edu.sg 

(2) Form Teacher Mdm Teoh Soo Sim teoh_soo_sim@moe.edu.sg 

 


